29 Smaller Greenfield 50,000 360,000 1,095,436 748,967 655,875 562,783

30 Small Site (BF) 350,000 420,000 1,486,951 922,103 783,519 626,943

31 Small Infill (BF) 350,000 420,000 1,653,162 1,136,947 1,017,596 907,095

32 Small Infill 50,000 360,000 1,725,079 1,223,243 1,111,256 999,268

Carlisle City Council – Local Plan Viability Study
July 2014

110

Table 10.11  Residual Value compared with Viability Thresholds – Impact of Price
Change (£/ha)

Source:  Carlisle City Council Local Plan Viability Study.  HDH 2014

10.33 The analysis demonstrates that the viability of sites is sensitive to changes in the costs of

development and changes in price.  Of particular concern in this situation is the impact of an

increase in construction costs.  A fall in prices of up to 10% will have an impact on the

proportion of units coming forward except in the higher price area.

10.34 In the previous section we considered whether the affordable housing requirements within the

central area (Zone 1) should be revisited.  It is encouraging that a modest increase in prices

will bring many of these sites into viability.

Alternative

Use Value Viability ThresholdResidual Value

Price Change -10% -5% 0% +5% +10%

Zone 1

1 Large Greenfield 25,000 330,000 62,862 152,967 242,624 331,134 419,080

2 Med Greenfield A 25,000 330,000 23,336 120,299 215,879 312,588 409,298

3 Med Greenfield B 25,000 330,000 16,946 128,304 238,016 348,906 459,797

4 Small Greenfield C 25,000 330,000 114,128 232,042 351,038 465,621 583,499

5 Smaller Greenfield 50,000 360,000 93,087 200,000 308,008 412,854 520,619

6 Small Site (BF) 350,000 420,000 -100,535 72,464 245,463 416,667 585,690

7 Small Infill (BF) 350,000 420,000 83,777 240,602 397,426 554,251 711,076

8 Small Infill 50,000 360,000 184,433 338,485 492,538 646,590 800,643

Zone 2

9 Large Greenfield 25,000 330,000 198,319 295,003 390,278 485,553 580,828

10 Med Greenfield A 25,000 330,000 168,089 272,858 377,626 482,395 587,164

11 Med Greenfield B 25,000 330,000 183,218 303,350 423,481 543,613 663,744

12 Small Greenfield C 25,000 330,000 292,235 417,193 544,895 672,597 800,282

13 Smaller Greenfield 50,000 360,000 254,245 372,108 485,327 602,072 718,818

14 Small Site (BF) 350,000 420,000 159,974 347,389 529,587 715,174 883,521

15 Small Infill (BF) 350,000 420,000 319,014 488,908 658,801 828,695 988,846

16 Small Infill 50,000 360,000 415,512 582,402 749,292 916,182 1,072,506

Zone 3

17 Large Greenfield 25,000 330,000 323,665 424,272 524,879 625,036 724,372

18 Med Greenfield A 25,000 330,000 304,375 415,008 525,640 636,273 746,905

19 Med Greenfield B 25,000 330,000 339,489 466,344 593,199 720,054 846,909

20 Small Greenfield C 25,000 330,000 455,610 590,459 725,308 860,127 994,946

21 Smaller Greenfield 50,000 360,000 403,702 526,982 650,261 773,541 888,400

22 Small Site (BF) 350,000 420,000 403,770 595,804 791,778 968,847 1,161,070

23 Small Infill (BF) 350,000 420,000 632,664 819,982 997,473 1,182,964 1,368,455

24 Small Infill 50,000 360,000 723,617 907,624 1,080,981 1,263,193 1,445,405

Zone 4

25 Large Greenfield 25,000 330,000 466,150 573,777 680,246 786,512 892,779

26 Med Greenfield A 25,000 330,000 461,059 579,410 697,761 816,112 934,463

27 Med Greenfield B 25,000 330,000 519,148 654,853 790,559 926,264 1,061,969

28 Small Greenfield C 25,000 330,000 646,590 790,833 935,057 1,079,282 1,223,507

29 Smaller Greenfield 50,000 360,000 578,297 710,178 834,152 964,794 1,095,436

30 Small Site (BF) 350,000 420,000 677,379 870,049 1,075,683 1,281,317 1,486,951

31 Small Infill (BF) 350,000 420,000 867,901 1,057,866 1,256,298 1,454,730 1,653,162

32 Small Infill 50,000 360,000 954,695 1,140,306 1,335,230 1,530,155 1,725,079

Carlisle City Council – Local Plan Viability Study
July 2014

111

Older Peoples’ Housing

10.35 As well as mainstream housing, we have considered the sheltered and extracare sectors

separately.  We have run simple appraisals based on the assumptions set out in the earlier

sections of this report.  The results of these, with no requirement for affordable housing, are

summarised as follows (see Appendix 5):

Table 10.12  Older Peoples’ Housing, Appraisal Results

 Sheltered Extracare

Residual Land Worth (APPROX.) 173,682 -724,971

Existing Use Value 350,000 350,000